                                                                         VARISTORS JVR
..
NR ZINC OXIDE VARISTOR :Varistor Voltage from 18 to 1100 V.
Varistor Voltage
Diameter 18 82 470 11,00
I , I
~«~~:/2%a50
.--

* To test and to verify by real practice.
>/< To check the connection of the grounding wire.
PART NUMBER CODE JVR
• jff,tm~I'/iJ!iietft'!92jBi 0
• 'MH'.R I'/i,liiif ft'!~ jBi c
* i"rl<\/iii'ltPJi;j)\;!'il(/p),jBi •
* 1A:lm~rFl1ttiffiJ~:HfJ~iJ~ '-'
* IifJmmmi@I'/ij'{ifR'J~jBi 0
• 1i'fi""¥.fttl'/iiB\} !5[(f] 92 jBi c
* I11fYE~jBi(j(J*i@&1tj!ljlli\ 0
* liffl;j:?I!'it&~'ljEfJjJll,l:: hA 0
*.~ffim~~.~••&B~~••• ·
* Bt~ rBt~mfu;g·iBt: mfJtiITQ: 1I ',Ytiffl:ltt!ltl'l"lt&:lf; u
*~§m~cm~~~~~~n~e~M~~~o
* 1\& 4:s1:HiU;lJ1'il§: (W,~,p)jl\l')jJmi1l1(j(J0j\if>IJ(I\'iA! If1lt·
~: t.Qtn!t~i~~r~Jlli¥Jw*Mgm:fDI?~W:~it ;e:::;'!f kC%I ~
*1!&J"tTJIJlj,\Jf¥JE li'iEl11f:
~~.m~~MZ~~~*E>E~m~~~@~~
:tu 'i'li:Iil'i> l:ii j[,Iiiet;: IIP;J;U \lll!'i>I!'i i'J& 1l!m;: Jj)j i\'11l't
E>:'itW[ft'iB;T P$,~, ~IfF~m
·1\&~.~.m~Iw~.~.~.~X~6~·
* :-t;: III;gL ~<-1~~7t ~~:et ~ :~i tfrHt: iYrLkA ~:jli Itsi 0
• tii J'!'I!l\ I<i'(mm i!ji,!I1:iK", i'J j1§'iJ •
* ti'J'!'Iil'iI<i'('i!HlllO.lejJ21i'jli!;\ 0
* 1\&4:001~!tiljJ~h:" I i'f,'tk!& ~. JU'i#tt{l!ll:fmu~JI!! •
'~W••~~~~~••W*HM&~~fflOOm~
1!!'it&~'11 0
JVR DD
JoyinZnO V"i.=:,.stor__T T
,~J'I!I'iIiil:1:tm
Element Size
":;Jtii'fr4~IJ
5~ I/) 5mm 7= I/) 7mm 10- I1J lOmlIl
14= 0 14mm 20= 1/1 20111111
Series if JIJ JjIJ
N: N Series N *' :<jU
N ODD 0
-~ T _
Tolerunn: ~:ij&'~ ~ ti Jr 2:;
K: _1 .. 10% L:~15% M:=201~,O
Varistur VolLage ~ f1i. m. !¥ M'
ISO:18V 680:68V 221:220V 431:430V 7~;):7g0V
220:22V 820:82V 241:240Y 471 :470Y Xli :X20V
270:27V 101:100\/ 271:270V 511:5]OV 9]]:910V
330:33\/ 121:120V 301:300V 561:560Y I02:1000V
390:39V 151: ISOV 331:330V 621 :620V I [2: 1lOOV
470:47V 18l:J80V 361:360V 68l:680V
560:56V 20l:200V 391:390V 751 :7S0V
              VARISTORS JVR
ION(1.02Kg)
ION (1.02Kg)
20N (2.04Kg)
MECHANJCAL&EN~TESTING
'Terminal Pull Strength(IEC 1051-1 4.10.2)
After gradually applying the load specified below and keeping
the unit fixed for 1O± 1 seconds. The change of Vb shall be
measured and meet the requirement of .6. Vb/Vb less than ± 10%
with no outstanding damage.
Terminal diameter Loading weight in pull strength
0.6 mm (0.024' )
0.8 mm (0.031' )
1.0 mm (0.039' )
Loading weight in bending strength
5N (0.51 Kg)
5N(0.5IKg)
ION(1.02 Kg)